

WILLIAMS MULLEN

WILLIAMSMULLEN.COM

Williams Mullen Represents Community Bankers Trust Corporation in Announced Merger with United Bankshares, Inc.

06.03.2021

On June 3, 2021, United Bankshares, Inc. (NASDAQ: UBSI), the parent company of United Bank, and Community Bankers Trust Corporation (Community Bankers Trust) (NASDAQ: ESXB), the parent company of Essex Bank, jointly announced that they have entered into a definitive merger agreement. The combined organization will be approximately \$29 billion in assets and rank as the 38th largest banking company in the U.S. based on market capitalization.

Scott Richter, Ben McCall, Lee Lester, Nona Massengill and Anna Derewenda are guiding Community Bankers Trust in the merger process.

Related People

- Anna K. Derewenda ? 804.420.6094 ? aderewenda@williamsmullen.com
- Lee G. Lester ? 804.420.6583 ? llester@williamsmullen.com
- Nona K. Massengill ? 804.420.6569 ? nmassengill@williamsmullen.com
- Benjamin A. McCall ? 804.420.6218 ? bmccall@williamsmullen.com
- Scott H. Richter ? 804.420.6221 ? srichter@williamsmullen.com

Related Services

- Corporate
- Mergers & Acquisitions